

19

MACT 374/25

LADDI Vs. RAVI KUMAR

28.05.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Krishan Shokeen Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Saurabh Mehra, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

WS filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Same is taken on
record.

Last opportunity is given to Insurance Company for
filing WS/legal offer.

Put up on 31.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.05.2025