

28 M A C T 374/25

LADDI Vs. RAVI KUMAR

**16.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Shankar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Kapil Banati, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for PE. At request of Ld counsel for petitioner, as the victim is still under treatment, adjourned.

List for PE on 11.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
16.10.2025