

42 M A C T 374/25

LADDI Vs. RAVI KUMAR

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shankar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Kapil Banati and Sh. Avdesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
R3/insurance.

An application on behalf of petitioner with prayer to issue the disability certificate. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List on 09.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.12.2025